PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Junghans Feinwerktechnik GmbH & Co., KG	11/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUNGHANS Microtec GmbH	
Street Address:	Unterbergenweg 10	
City:	Dunningen-Seedorf	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78655	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11871579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Juile@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNET BOOKET NOMBER.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19733A

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

=CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020140 FRAME: 0779 Docket Numbers: 19356, 19732, 19733, 19733A and 20251

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this date, Junghans Feinwerktechnik

GmbH & Co., KG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having offices at

Geisshaldenstrasse 49, 78713, Schramberg, Federal Republic of Germany(hereinafter "Assignor), for

and in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) Dollar lawful money of the United States, and other good

and valuable consideration, to us duly paid by JUNGHANS Microtec GmbH, a corporation of the

Federal Republic of Germany, having offices at Unterbergenweg 10, 78655 Dunningen-Seedorf, Federal

Republic of Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), have sold, and by these presents does grant, convey,

assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, such right, title and interest as Assignor has in and to

the hereinbelow listed U.S. Patent Applications:

U.S. Serial No. 11/586,907, filed October 26, 2006

U.S. Serial No. 11/431,963, filed May 11, 2006

U.S. Serial No. 11/438,824, filed May 23, 2006

U.S. Serial No. 11/321,304, filed December 29, 2005

U.S. Serial No. 11/871,579, filed October 12, 2007

Assignor does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to Assignee such further

assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate the vest

in Assignee of the Assignor's rights in and to the foregoing, and covenant with said Assignee, its

successors, assignees and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the

undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the

undersigned.

REEL: 020140 FRAME: 0780

Docket Numbers: 19356, 19732, 19733, 19733A and 20251

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these presents on Dunningen November 8, 2007.

Junghans Feinwerktechnik GmbH & Co. KG

Title:

CEO

CFO

PATENT REEL: 020140 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 11/20/2007